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Ministry of Labour and Employment and Planning Commission has since been completed; and

(b) if so, what are their findings'?

The Deputy MlDlster of Laboar
(Shri Abld All): (a) No.

(b \ Does not arise.
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Code of DlIoIpllae

• J Dr. Bam Sabhq SIDP: . I. ShrI P. O. Deb:
Will the Minister of Labour od

~otmeDt be pleased to state:

(a) what was the position regard-
iDe WorkillC of Code of Discipline in diJ!erent industries during the year-
1959 as a whole; and

(b) how many man-days were 'lost in each industry during the year, 1959?

The Deputy M.IDIater 01 Labour (Shri Abld AU): (a) A statement is Isid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix I, annexure No.5.].

(b) An industry·wlse statement showing provisional ligures for January-Novembet, 1959 is laid on the Tab!e of the Sabhs. [S~~ Appendix I, annexure No.6]. Complete figures for December, 1959 are not yet available.

indian Trade Deleealion to West European Coaatrles

{

Shri P. O. Deb:
Shrl D. C. Sharma:

10 Shrl Damani:
. Shrlmatl lis Palchoudhari:

Dr. Ram Sabbajr Slnch:
Shrl AJit Sioa"h Sarhadl:

Will the Minister of CommeJ'Oe and lDdastry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 491 on the 2nd December. 1959
and state:

(a) whether the report of the Indian Trade Delegation to West European Countries has been received by now; ,

(b) if so. the decisions taken by the Government thereon; and

(e) whether a copy of the report will be laid On the Table?

'l'he Deputy Minister of Commeree and IIldastry (Shri Sathl! Chandra):
(a) The Delegation's formal report is being llnaJized and is expeeted to be submitted to Government shortly.

(b) and (c). Do not arise at this stage.

VIolation of AIr Space on Goa
Bard ...

11. SIu.i Ram I[rfIIaaa GtIpta: Will the PrIme MlDlster be pleued to refer

